
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3981
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2002
WORLD BANK LOAN FOR WATER SUPPLY SCHEMES
SHANKERSINH VAGHELA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the States which have been given loan approval by the World Bank for water supply schemes;

(b) whether any such loan has been granted to the State Government of Gujarat; (

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance and Company Affairs( SHRI ANANT G. GEETE)

(a) Presently, there are five states namely Tamil Nadu, Uttar Pradesh, Uttaranchal, Kerala and Karnataka which have been provided World Bank loan/credit for water supply schemes.

(b) No, Sir.

(c ) Does not arise, Sir.

(d) No such proposal has been sent by the Government of Gujarat.
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